ORDINANCE NO. 02016-58

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 02016-12,
AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02016-18,
AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02016-24,
AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02016-34,
AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02016-36,
AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02016-43,
AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02016-51,
SETTING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF
GALLIPOLIS, OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2016

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Ordinance No. 02016-12, as amended by
Ordinance No. 02016-18, as amended by Ordinance No. 02016-24, as amended by Ordinance
No. 02016-34, as amended by Ordinance No. 02016-36, as amended by Ordinance No. 02016-

43 as amended by Ordinance No. 02016-51, to change appropriation sums in various accounts;
and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended in writing the passage of this
Ordinance as an emergency measure as it is necessary for the immediate preservation of the

public peace, health, safety and property and in order to provide for the usual operations of the
municipal departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commission of the City of Gallipolis,
State of Ohio:

Section 1: That the following sections be amended to read as follows:

SECTION 13: 101.272 City Building from $94,237.75 to $95,637.75

SECTION 22: TOTAL GENERAL FUND from $3,096,744.53 to $3,098,144.53

SECTION 23:  211.381 Maintenance & Repair Streets from $257,335.86 to $258,444.66

SECTION 26:  225.581 Fire Levy from $156,313.61 to $168,980.78

SECTION 46: 285.227 Court Probation Services from $104,687.26 to $100,087.26

SECTION 50: TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS from $1,268,662.58 to $1,277,838.55

SECTION 64: 443.718 Pumper/Tanker Truck Bond Anticipation Note from $21,684.30 to
$34,351.47

SECTION 67:  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND from $1,621,325.72 to $1,633,992.89

SECTION 71: 551.352 Water Treatment Plant from $656,462.43 to $660,462.43

SECTION 74: TOTAL WATER FUND from $1,807,751.90 to $1,811,751.90

SECTION 80:  557.350 Sanitation from $314,840.10 to $321,340.10

SECTION 86:  TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS from $4,689,187.41 to $4,699,687.41

SECTION 93: TOTAL ALL FUNDS from $18,857,744.47 to $18,891,487.61




0%

ORDINANCE 02016-58 PAGE 2
Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage as an
emergency measure.

PASSED: sz,m,&i!: (5 20/t

ATTEST:

WOWS /N T

Clerk of the City Co sion Presidegf of the Cr ommission
Annette M. Landers Tony Gallagher

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved as to form.

Gallipolis-City Solicitor
Adam R. Salisbury




